

BID TALLY SHEET

PROJECT: 2020-01-04 RE-BID BROTHERHOOD STREET ROAD IMPROVEMENTS																				
DATE: May 21, 2020																				
TIME: 2:00 P.M.																				
CONTRACTOR			Landtek Construction LLC, DBA United Terrain Group		Lucas Brothers Inc.		Stilo Excavation Inc.		Reivax Contracting Corp.		Capital Paving and Contracting, LLC		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC							
BID BOND			•		•		•		•		•		•							
BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT			•		•		•		•		•		•							
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE			•		•		•		•		•		•							
NON COLLUSION			•		•		•		•		•		•							
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION			•		•		•		•		•		•							
CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION			•		•		•		•		•		•							
BUSINESS REGISTRATION			•		•		•		•		•		•							
Item # & Description			Quantities	Unit	Price		Price		Price		Price		Price							
#1. Construction Layout	L.S.	Lump Sum	\$	26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$	47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
#2. Set Iron Pin	60	Units	\$	25.00	\$1,500.00	\$	35.00	\$2,100.00	\$	150.00	\$9,000.00	\$	100.00	\$6,000.00	\$	110.00	\$6,600.00	\$	50.00	\$3,000.00
#3. Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	L.S.	Lump Sum	\$	4,060.00	\$4,060.00	\$	17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$	0.01	\$0.01	\$	500.00	\$500.00	\$	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
#4. Breakaway Barricades	25	Units	\$	0.01	\$0.25	\$	0.01	\$0.25	\$	0.01	\$0.25	\$	1.00	\$25.00	\$	0.01	\$0.25	\$	50.00	\$1,250.00
#5. Drums	100	Units	\$	0.01	\$1.00	\$	0.01	\$1.00	\$	0.01	\$1.00	\$	1.00	\$100.00	\$	0.01	\$1.00	\$	65.00	\$6,500.00
#6. Traffic Cones	125	Units	\$	0.01	\$1.25	\$	0.01	\$1.25	\$	0.01	\$1.25	\$	1.00	\$125.00	\$	0.01	\$1.25	\$	10.00	\$1,250.00
#7. Construction Signs	275	S.F.	\$	14.00	\$3,850.00	\$	0.01	\$2.75	\$	0.01	\$2.75	\$	1.00	\$275.00	\$	25.00	\$6,875.00	\$	18.00	\$4,950.00
#8. Uniformed Law Enforcement Officers	\$12,000	Allowance	\$	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
#9. Uniformed Law Enforcement Officers, with Police Vehicles	\$80,000	Allowance	\$	1.00	\$80,000.00	\$	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$	80,000.00	\$80,000.00
#10. Fuel Price Adjustment	\$1,700	Dollars	\$	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$	1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$	1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$	1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$	1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$	1,700.00	\$1,700.00
#11. Asphalt Price Adjustment	\$4,100	Dollars	\$	1.00	\$4,100.00	\$	4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$	4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$	4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$	4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$	4,100.00	\$4,100.00
#12. Clearing Site & Restoration	L.S.	Lump Sum	\$	306,625.00	\$306,625.00	\$	150,870.32	\$150,870.32	\$	217,000.00	\$217,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$	225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$	90,000.00	\$90,000.00
#13. Unspecified Construction Work	\$440,000	Allowance	\$	1.00	\$440,000.00	\$	1.00	\$440,000.00	\$	440,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$	440,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$	440,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$	440,000.00	\$440,000.00
#14 Excavation, Test Pits	10	Units	\$	150.00	\$1,500.00	\$	400.00	\$4,000.00	\$	250.00	\$2,500.00	\$	250.00	\$2,500.00	\$	500.00	\$5,000.00	\$	750.00	\$7,500.00
#15 Excavation Unclassified	5,494	C.Y.	\$	30.00	\$164,820.00	\$	34.00	\$186,796.00	\$	36.00	\$197,784.00	\$	45.00	\$247,230.00	\$	32.00	\$175,808.00	\$	37.50	\$206,025.00
#16 Excavation, Regulated Material (if and where directed)	275	C.Y.	\$	0.01	\$2.75	\$	34.00	\$9,350.00	\$	36.00	\$9,900.00	\$	45.00	\$12,375.00	\$	32.00	\$8,800.00	\$	37.50	\$10,312.50
#17 Disposal of Regulated Material (if and where directed)	345	Tons	\$	0.01	\$3.45	\$	55.00	\$18,975.00	\$	105.50	\$36,397.50	\$	60.00	\$20,700.00	\$	100.00	\$34,500.00	\$	70.00	\$24,150.00
#18 Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	14,094	SY	\$	3.00	\$42,282.00	\$	1.10	\$15,503.40	\$	5.75	\$81,040.50	\$	9.00	\$126,846.00	\$	7.00	\$98,658.00	\$	9.50	\$133,893.00
#19 HMA Milling, 3" or less	102	S.Y.	\$	10.00	\$1,020.00	\$	20.00	\$2,040.00	\$	8.00	\$816.00	\$	30.00	\$3,060.00	\$	10.50	\$1,071.00	\$	6.00	\$612.00
#20 Tack Coat	944	Gals	\$	0.01	\$9.44	\$	0.01	\$9.44	\$	0.01	\$9.44	\$	1.00	\$944.00	\$	0.01	\$9.44	\$	3.00	\$2,832.00
#21 Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5M64, 2" thick	1,419	Tons	\$	83.00	\$117,777.00	\$	88.00	\$124,872.00	\$	85.50	\$121,324.50	\$	80.00	\$113,520.00	\$	77.00	\$109,263.00	\$	85.00	\$120,615.00
#22 Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 9.5M64, 5" thick	3,510	Tons	\$	80.00	\$280,800.00	\$	93.00	\$326,430.00	\$	82.50	\$289,575.00	\$	80.00	\$280,800.00	\$	75.00	\$263,250.00	\$	80.00	\$280,800.00
#23 Modular Block Retaining Wall	150	SF	\$	15.00	\$2,250.00	\$	0.01	\$1.50	\$	45.00	\$6,750.00	\$	95.00	\$14,250.00	\$	94.50	\$14,175.00	\$	75.00	\$11,250.00
#24 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	1,097	L.F.	\$	55.00	\$60,335.00	\$	61.00	\$66,917.00	\$	65.00	\$71,305.00	\$	60.00	\$65,820.00	\$	75.50	\$82,823.50	\$	72.00	\$78,984.00
#25 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	475	L.F.	\$	62.00	\$29,450.00	\$	63.00	\$29,925.00	\$	70.00	\$33,250.00	\$	65.00	\$30,875.00	\$	75.50	\$35,862.50	\$	75.00	\$35,625.00
#26 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	1,131	L.F.	\$	75.00	\$84,825.00	\$	76.00	\$85,956.00	\$	85.00	\$96,135.00	\$	80.00	\$90,480.00	\$	87.00	\$98,397.00	\$	91.00	\$102,921.00
#27 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	106	L.F.	\$	90.00	\$9,540.00	\$	120.00	\$12,720.00	\$	110.00	\$11,660.00	\$	95.00	\$10,070.00	\$	154.00	\$16,324.00	\$	150.00	\$15,900.00
#28 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	302	L.F.	\$	130.00	\$39,260.00	\$	135.00	\$40,770.00	\$	155.00	\$46,810.00	\$	125.00	\$37,750.00	\$	180.00	\$54,360.00	\$	175.00	\$52,850.00
#29 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	30	L.F.	\$	62.00	\$1,860.00	\$	61.00	\$1,830.00	\$	65.00	\$1,950.00	\$	65.00	\$1,950.00	\$	93.25	\$2,797.50	\$	75.00	\$2,250.00
#30 Cleaning Existing Pipe	795	L.F.	\$	15.00	\$11,925.00	\$	1.00	\$795.00	\$	6.00	\$4,770.00	\$	20.00	\$15,900.00	\$	4.00	\$3,180.00	\$	10.00	\$7,950.00
#31 4" PVC Schedule 35, Storm Sewer	375	L.F.	\$	5.00	\$1,875.00	\$	1.00	\$375.00	\$	12.00	\$4,500.00	\$	65.00	\$24,375.00	\$	3.00	\$1,125.00	\$	30.00	\$11,250.00
#32 8" PVC Schedule 35, Storm Sewer	3,500	L.F.	\$	10.00	\$35,000.00	\$	4.25	\$14,875.00	\$	12.00	\$42,000.00	\$	70.00	\$245,000.00	\$	2.00	\$7,000.00	\$	50.00	\$175,000.00
#33 12" PVC Schedule 35, Storm Sewer	14	L.F.	\$	60.00	\$840.00	\$	8.50	\$119.00	\$	60.00	\$840.00	\$	75.00	\$1,050.00	\$	2.00	\$28.00	\$	64.00	\$896.00
#34 Concrete Headwall	6	C.Y.	\$	300.00	\$1,800.00	\$	2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$	600.00	\$3,600.00	\$	1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$	1,550.00	\$9,300.00	\$	2,000.00	\$12,000.00
#35 Inlet Type "B"	23	Units	\$	3,300.00	\$75,900.00	\$	3,900.00	\$89,700.00	\$	2,100.00	\$48,300.00	\$	4,400.00	\$101,200.00	\$	3,250.00	\$74,750.00	\$	3,950.00	\$90,850.00
#36 Inlet, Type Double "B"	4	Units	\$	5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$	6,100.00	\$24,400.00	\$	3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$	6,300.00	\$25,200.00	\$	5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$	5,000.00	\$20,000.00
#37 Manhole, 4' Diameter	2	Units	\$	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$	4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$	2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$	5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$	4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$	10,000.00	\$20,000.00
#38 Inlet Converted to Manhole	1	Units	\$	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$	4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$	900.00	\$900.00	\$	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$	2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
#39 Set Inlet Type "B", Casting	1	Unit	\$	900.00	\$900.00	\$	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$	850.00	\$850.00	\$	920.00	\$920.00	\$	1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
#40 Set Manhole Casting	3	Units	\$	500.00	\$1,500.00	\$	800.00	\$2,400.00	\$	550.00	\$1,650.00	\$	680.00	\$2,040.00	\$	1,225.00	\$3,675.00	\$	1,500.00	\$4,500.00
#41 Set Square Framed Manhole Casting, Circular Cover	1	Unit	\$	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$	330.00	\$330.00	\$	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$	1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$	2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
#42 Extension Frame for Existing Inlet, Type "B"	1	Unit	\$	300.00	\$300.00	\$	600.00	\$600.00	\$	750.00	\$750.00	\$	360.00	\$360.00	\$	175.00	\$175.00	\$	200.00	\$200.00
#43 Extension Ring for Existing Manhole, 4' Diameter	2	Units	\$	250.00	\$500.00	\$	300.00	\$600.00	\$	250.00	\$500.00	\$	360.00	\$720.00	\$	140.00	\$280.00	\$	200.00	\$400.00
#44 Concrete Saddle	10</																			